

# POTTI SRIRAMULU CHALAVADI MALLIKHARJUNA RAO COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

Sponsored by: SKPVV Hindu High School Committee,Estd: 1906 (Approved by AICTE Affiliated to JNTU Kakinada) ISO 9001:2015 Certified

> Raghavareddy Street, Kothapeta, Vijayawada-520001. Andhra Pradesh, India. Phone: 0866 -2423442. Email: info@pscmr.ac.in; URL: www.pscmr.ac.in

#### **FACULTY PROFILE**

## KALPANA,

D/O M.RUPLA NAIK, FLAT NO:310,SRICHAKRA RESIDENCY, TADEPALLI, GUNTUR.

Mobile: 8099688899

Email: kalpana@pscmr.ac.in



#### **Experience:**

Teaching: 9years Industry: -NIL-

Year	Organization	Role	
2018 FEB-TILL DATE	POTTI SRIRAMULU CHALAVADI MALLIKARJUNA RAO COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY	ASST.PROFESSOR	
2015 JUNE-2017 JAN	PRIYADARSHINI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING &TECHNOLOGY	ASST.PROFESSOR	
2014 JUNE-2014 DEC	CHALAPATHI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING&TECHNOLOGY	ASST.PROFESSOR	
2009 OCT-2013Dec	PRIYADARSHINI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING &TECHNOLOPGY FOR WOWEN	ASST.PROFESSOR	

## **Oualification**

Degree and Date	Board / University	Date of Completion	% Marks
M.TECH	KONERU LAKSHMAIH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING &TECHNOLOGY	2009	73.00
B.TECH	VELAGAPUDI RAMA KRISHNA SIDDARDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE &TECHNOLOGY	2005	60.00
IINTERMEDIATE	NIRMALA COLLEGE	2000	61.60
SSC	SSC	1998	59.08

# The subjects handled:

 Data Structures (DS) ,C-LANGUAGE,PPL,OPERATING SYSTEMS,COMPUTER NETWORKS,COMPUTER GRAPHICS,CYBER LAWS(ELECTIVE),DBMS,SOFTWARE TESTING METHODOLOGY(STM).

# Conferences, Seminars, Workshops & Guest Lectures Attended

- 1. Participated in NPTEL Workshop organized by Dept of CSE,RVR&JC College of engineering&Technology,Chodavaram,Guntur.
- 2. participated in "Internet of Things "Workshop organized by Dept of CSE, college of engineering and Technology, A.N.U., Guntur.
- **3.** Participated in **IIT Bombay FDP program** organized by Dept of CSE, **RVR&JC** College of Engineering and Technology, Chodawaram, Guntur.
- **4.** Participated in FDP on "CLOUD COMPUTING" organized by Dept of CSE, PSCMR College of Engineering and Technology, Vijayawada

M.Kalpana **Signature**